VVaarriiaabbllee  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss  2222,,336655  ((2222,,336655))  2222,,336655  ((2222,,336655))

2022

Variable rate instruments 110,739 (110,739) 110,739 (110,739)

FFoorreeiiggnn  EExxcchhaannggee  RRiisskk
At the reporting date the Australian dollar equivalent of amounts recognised by the Group in US dollars were as
follows:

 CCaarrrryyiinngg
aammoouunntt  (($$))

Carrying
amount ($)

22002233  2022

FFiinnaanncciiaall  aasssseettss

Cash at bank 11,,336611,,113388  4,063,403
Deposits at call --  -
 11,,336611,,113388  4,063,403

FFiinnaanncciiaall  lliiaabbiilliittiieess
Trade and other payables ((445577,,448888))  (900,226)
Borrowings (2022 restated – refer note 13) ((1100,,884444,,779955))  (10,236,039)
  ((1111,,330022,,228833))  (11,136,265)

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Exchange
A change in foreign exchange rates of 5% at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  PPrrooffiitt  oorr  lloossss  EEqquuiittyy
55%%

iinnccrreeaassee
55%%

ddeeccrreeaassee
55%%

iinnccrreeaassee
55%%

ddeeccrreeaassee

22002233

FFiinnaanncciiaall  aasssseettss   2222,,990088  ((2222,,990088))  4455,,115599  ((4455,,115599))

FFiinnaanncciiaall  lliiaabbiilliittiieess  556655,,111144  ((556655,,111144))  556655,,111144  ((556655,,111144))

2022

Financial assets 134,244 (134,244) 68,926 (68,926)

Financial liabilities (2022 restated – refer note 13) 556,813 (556,813) 556,813 (556,813)

EAGLE MOUNTAIN MINING  |  2023 Annual Report87

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

Page 54

2255..  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  IINNSSTTRRUUMMEENNTTSS  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

FFaaiirr  VVaalluueess

Fair Values Versus Carrying Amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of
financial position, are as follows:

  CCoonnssoolliiddaatteedd  Consolidated
22002233  2022

CCaarrrryyiinngg
aammoouunntt

$$

FFaaiirr  vvaalluuee
$$

Carrying
amount